SPECIFICATION SHEET Doc. No.: PSL/TDS/02PNSS
Safety Scalpel
(Stainless Steel)
Revision 00
Effective
date:
11-10-2025
Page 1 of 4

ar
am
o
u
n
t
Sa
fe
ty
 S
ca
lp
el
New Safety Scalpel MSC PNSSMSC V010101
New Safety Scalpel 9 PNSS9 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 10 PNSS10 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 10A PNSS10A V010101
New Safety Scalpel 11 PNSS11 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 11K PNSS11K V010101
New Safety Scalpel 11K PNSS11P V010101
New Safety Scalpel 13 PNSS13 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 15 PNSS15 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 15B PNSS15B V010101
New Safety Scalpel 15C PNSS15C V010101
New Safety Scalpel 15D PNSS15D V010101
New Safety Scalpel 15S PNSS15S V010101
New Safety Scalpel 17 PNSS17 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 18 PNSS18 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 19 PNSS19 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 20 PNSS20 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 21 PNSS21 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 22 PNSS22 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 23 PNSS23 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 24 PNSS24 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 24D PNSS24D V010101
New Safety Scalpel 25 PNSS25 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 34 PNSS34 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 36 PNSS36 V010101
New Safety Scalpel 36D PNSS36D V010101
1.2 International Product Standards:
1.1 International Standard: ISO 7740: 1985 (EN 27740:1992): Instruments for Surgery - Scalpels with detachable
blades - Fitting dimension.
1.2 International Standard: EN ISO 7153-1:2016  Surgical instruments —Metallic materials —Part 1: Stainless